
STATE OF UTAH

Fund Information
FINET Fund: 1033FINET Name: (DAG) GF BRAND INSPECTION

Legal Authorization: UCA 4-24-24

Legal Name: Utah Livestock Brand and Anti-theft Account

Revenue Source(s):

1) Renewal & certification copies of brands, 2) Brand inspection fees,  3) Travel permit fee, 4) Lifetime permits, 5) Brand 
book fees,  6) Fees for recording and transfer.

Earns Interest Authority: N/AEarns Interest: Yes No

Fund Balance History:

Fund Year Beg Balance Revenues Expenses Transfers End Balance

1033 1982 $0 $0 $0 $52,991 $52,991

1033 1983 $52,991 $289,185 $0 ($305,711) $36,465

1033 1984 $36,465 $324,758 $0 ($363,474) ($2,251)

1033 1985 ($2,251) $469,615 $0 ($482,588) ($15,224)

1033 1986 ($15,224) $325,381 $0 ($282,835) $27,322

1033 1987 $27,322 $328,999 $0 ($294,345) $61,976

1033 1988 $61,976 $336,456 $0 ($303,350) $95,082

1033 1989 $95,082 $329,721 $0 ($318,668) $106,135

1033 1990 $106,135 $436,422 $0 ($391,958) $150,600

1033 1991 $150,600 $433,403 $0 ($445,559) $138,444

1033 1992 $138,444 $330,646 $0 ($400,700) $68,390

1033 1993 $68,390 $465,713 $0 ($410,100) $124,003

1033 1994 $124,003 $484,776 $0 ($439,500) $169,279

1033 1995 $169,279 $672,916 $0 ($473,803) $368,392

1033 1996 $368,392 $682,074 $0 ($545,866) $504,600

1033 1997 $504,600 $486,675 $0 ($562,032) $429,243

1033 1998 $429,243 $480,948 $0 ($586,403) $323,788

1033 1999 $323,788 $477,846 $0 ($605,512) $196,122

1033 2000 $196,122 $723,813 $0 ($665,036) $254,899

1033 2001 $254,899 $775,191 $0 ($683,264) $346,826

1033 2002 $346,826 $586,921 $0 ($668,086) $265,661

1033 2003 $265,661 $517,389 $0 ($700,180) $82,870

1033 2004 $82,870 $533,585 $0 ($616,454) $1

1033 2005 $1 $900,068 $0 ($666,994) $233,075

1033 2006 $233,075 $837,065 $0 ($669,000) $401,140

1033 2007 $401,140 $567,604 $0 ($580,505) $388,239

1033 2008 $388,239 $711,820 $0 ($626,939) $473,119

1033 2009 $473,119 $674,533 $0 ($775,428) $372,224

1033 2010 $372,224 $950,008 $0 ($912,400) $409,832

1033 2011 $409,832 $1,065,158 $0 ($864,228) $610,762

1033 2012 $610,762 $675,001 $0 ($795,767) $489,996

This report presents unofficial, unaudited information that is subject to change.
For audited financial statements, see the State of Utah Comprehensive Annual Financial Report at http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

http://finance.utah.gov/cafr.html

